Parallel gripper HGPT
537985811 |  | 23.02.2024
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537985811 |  | 23.02.2024
Parallel gripper HGPT
Characteristics
Ataglance Further information → hgpt
General information:

537985811 |  | 23.02.2024
Parallel gripper HGPT
Type code
001 Series
HGPT Parallel gripper, sturdy
002 Size [mm]
16 16
20 20
25 25
35 35
40 40
50 50
63 63
80 80
003 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
004 Generation
B Series B
005 Gripping force
Standard
F High
006 Gripping force backup
None
G1 Opening
G2 N/O contact
52024/02 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537985811 |  | 23.02.2024
Parallel gripper HGPT
Datasheet
Generaltechnicaldata
Size 16 20 25 35 40 50 63 80
Stroke per gripper jaws 1.5 3 2 4 3 6 4 8 5 10 6 12 8 16 12.5 25
Design Wedge-shaped drive
Force pilot operated motion sequence
Drive system Pneumatic
Mode of operation Double-acting
Gripping force backup None
Opening
N/O contact
Gripper function Parallel
Number of gripper jaws 2
Max. mass per external gripper
finger 1)
40 g 50 g 110 g 180 g 310 g 640 g 1,260 g 1,830 g
Pneumatic connection 2) M5 M3
M5
M5 G1/8 G1/4
Pneumatic connection,
blocked air
M3 M5
Repetition accuracy, gripper 3) ≤0.03 mm ≤0.04 mm ≤0.05 mm
Rotationally symmetrical ≤0.2 mm
Max. replacement accuracy ≤0.2 mm
Max. operating frequency of
gripper
≤3 Hz ≤2 Hz
Position detection Via proximity switch
Type of mounting Either:
Via female thread and centring sleeve
Via through-hole and centring sleeve
Via through-hole and dowel pin
Via female thread and dowel pin
Mounting position optional
1) Applies to unthrottled operation
2) HGPT-16-...: M5
HGPT-16-...-G1: M3
3) End-position drift under constant operating conditions with 100 consecutive strokes in the direction of movement of the gripper jaws
Operatingandenvironmentalconditions
Size 16 20 25 35 40 50 63 80
Operating pressure 3 ... 8 bar
Operating pressure of blocked
air
0 ... 0.5 bar

Peripherals
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[7] Push-in fitting QS For connecting tubing with standard O.D qs
[8] Blanking plug B For sealing the compressed air ports when using the bottom compressed air ports 39
[9] Adapter kit DHAA, HAPG Drive/gripper connections adapter
38 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537985811 |  | 23.02.2024
Parallel gripper HGPT
Accessories
GripperjawblankBUB-HGPT
Description Material unmachined
part
Product weight per grip-
per jaw
Part no. Type
For size 16 Wrought aluminium al-
loy
29 g 560244 BUB-HGPT-16-B
For size 20 53 g 560245 BUB-HGPT-20-B
For size 25 98 g 560246 BUB-HGPT-25-B
For size 35 161 g 560247 BUB-HGPT-35-B
For size 40 280 g 560248 BUB-HGPT-40-B
For size 50 622 g 560249 BUB-HGPT-50-B
For size 63 1,213 g 560250 BUB-HGPT-63-B
For size 80 1,738 g 560251 BUB-HGPT-80-B
CentringsleeveZBH-5
Description Material sleeve Size of pack Product weight Part no. Type
For sizes 16, 20,
25

	Parallel gripper HGPT
	Key features
	Type code
	Datasheet
	General technical data
	Operating and environmental conditions
	Weight – HGPT-16 ... 35
	Weight – HGPT-40 ... 80
	Materials
	Measured gripping force with a lever arm of 20 mm – HGPT-16 ... 35
	Measured gripping force with a lever arm of 20 mm – HGPT-40 ... 80